Birjhora Kanya Mahavidyalaya,Bongaigaon,Assam.
REPORT on
“TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK ANALYSIS & ACTION TAKEN ON CURRICULUM”
Prepared by IQAC,Birjhora Kanya Mahavidyalaya Bongaigaon for the session 2021-2022

1. Day and Date : Friday,06/05/2022.

2. Mode of feedback : Through Online ( Google form).

3.Teachers’ feedback link : https://forms.gle/pSMVJKQgxVTiPx59A.

4. Feedback is taken for : Measuring teachers’ satisfation survey on 6 points feedback on curriculum.
5. Total no.of teachers : 35 nos

6. Total number of Responses : 33 nos.

7. Percentages of Responses : 97.05% %

8. Frequency : Once in a session.

9. Purpose of feedback : Feedback is designed to determine the level of satisfaction on curriculam .

10. Teachers satisfaction level taken into cosideration on 6 parameters :

Parameter 1 (P1) : Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and students.
Parameter 2 (P2) : Syllabus is contemporary and need based.
Parameter 3 (P3) : Books are easily available in the market.

Parameter 4 ( P4) : There is an ample scope to adopt new techniques of teaching such as seminar, presentations, group
discussion, projects, etc.

Parameter 5 ( P5) : The Course /syllabus of this subject has increased my knowledge and perspective in the subject area.
Parameter 6 ( P6) : Syllabus is helpful to prepare students for their future life.

Parameter 1 ( P1) : Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and students.

P (1). Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers
and students.
Total responses = 33 nos.

Neutral
12.19

Strongly agree

Agree

63.6%
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Parameter 2 ( P2) : Syllabus is contemporary and need based.

P (2). Syllabus is contemporary and need based.
Total responses = 33 nos.

Neutral
12.1%

Strongly Agree
27.3%

Agree
60.6%

Parameter 3 ( P3) : Books are easily available in the market.

P (3). Books are easily available in the market.
Total responses = 33 nos

Agree
B60.8%,

Parameter 4 ( P4) : There is an ample scope to adopt new technigues of teaching such as seminar , presentations , group
discussion , projects , etc.

P (4). There is an ample scope to adopt new techniques of teaching such as
seminar , presentations , group discussion , projects , etc.
Total responses =33 nos.

Neutral
18.2%
Strongly agree
33.3%
Agree
4B.5%
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Parameter 5 ( P5) : The Course /syllabus of this subject has increased my knowledge and perspective in the subject
area.

P(5). The Course /syllabus of this subject has increased my knowledge and
perspective in the subject area.
Neutral
6.1%
Strongly agree
33.3%
Agree
60.6%,
Parameter 6 ( P6) : Syllabus is helpful to prepare students for their future life.
P (6). Syllabus is helpful to prepare students for their future life.
Total responses =33 nos.
Neutral
15.2%
Disagree
3.0%
_Agree
54.5%
Strongly agree
27.3%
11. Over all summary of teachers’ satisfaction survey on curriculum :
Summary of Teachers' feedback on 6 point parameters :
Total responses = 33 nos.
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Data analysis Table:

Parameters Responses ( 33 nos)
Strongly Strongly Total
agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree
8 21 4 0 0

P- 1. Aims and objectives of the syllabi are

well defined and clear to teachers and o124 33
0, - -
9 20 4 0 0
P- 2. Syllabus is contemporary and need 33
based. 27.28% | 60.61% | 12.13% - ]
2 20 7 4 0
P-3. Books are easily available in the 33
market.

6.06% 60.61% | 21.22% | 12.13% -

P-4. There is an ample scope to adopt new 11 16 6 0 0
techniques of teaching such as seminar , 33
presentations , group discussion , projects
, etc. 33.34% 48.49% | 18.19% - -
11 20 2 0 0
P-5. The Course /syllabus of this subject
has increased my knowledge and 33
perspective in the subject area. 33.34% 60.61% | 6.06% - -
9 18 5 1 0

P-6. Syllabus is helpful to prepare students

for their future life. 27.28% | 54.55% | 15.16% | 3.03% - 33

12. Overall analysis of Teachers’ feedback on Curriculum :
As per the analysis of the response data submitted by 33 nos. of faculties the following outcomes have been
obtained on the 6 points as sought for -

i) Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and students(P1) :The level of satisfaction for
this point is 24.2 % ,which is 75% below the teachers’ expected level of satisfaction. It is to be noted that majority
of faculties convinced that aims and objectives of the syllabi are not well defined.

il) Syllabus is contemporary and need based (P2) :The level of satisfaction regarding this point is 27.3%. it is below
72.7% of the satisfaction level.

iii) Books are easily available in the market(P3) : Thesatisfaction level for this point is 6.1% which is 93.9% below of
their expected level.
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The score for this point is 33.3% it is

vi) Syllabus i 1 a e ir future lifl 3

The score for this point has been found to be 27.3%, which is 72.7% below the satisfaction level.

below 66.7% of the teachers level of satisfaction..

13 .Significant Suggestions:.
i) More seminar / workshop, group discussion, project etc should be organized.
i) ICT facilities of the College need to be improved.

14 . Follow up action:
The suggestion were discussed with the Principal and Governing body of our college and it was decided to
take necessary action to implement the suggestions to the extent they are viable.

Principal I/C Co-ordinator, IQAC

(Dr%)

(Dr. Kalpana Kalita Das)

Birjhora Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Birjhora Kanya Mahavidyalaya,
Bongaigaon, Assam Bongaigaon, Assam
Date : 05 2022 procioaic | Date: %05 |2022-
BiorsKanys Mabaidsep, sine - 1AG
Enclosures: 1. 1. Link of Googlcmfonn attached. Ka")‘aﬂﬂalamﬁbm
https://forms.gle/pSMVIK Qex VIiPx59A Bongeigann :

2. Teachers responsheet
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Sample Copy (Response Sheet)

Teachers Feedback 2021-2022 Online Sheet

1.1am happy to e o o
gl LTl iy
Tinestamp Rl Aodons -0: smployes of vo.“..sooa—n_ ﬂﬂ.t; my the demand of | s fulfilling to my
Wihora Kanya atmosphere. professional the students. expectation.
Mahavidyalaya.
goals.

4-1-2022 19:43:28 jamunaray1978@gmail.com Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Agree
4-1-2022 19:48:36|spremananda2012@gmail.com Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Agree
4-1-2022 19:50:46|gagansarma4d35@gmail.com Strongly agree ree Strongly agree Strongly agree | Strongly agree
4-1-2022 19:53:08|subhadradasbaro@gmail.com Strongly agree Agree Agree ] Agree
4-1-2022 19:54:49|mahantadurga@gmail.com Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Agree Strongly agree
4-1-2022 19:58:50|ganeshbarman79@gmail.com Strongly agree Agree Agree . Agree
4-1-2022 19:59:13|mandiraray3@gmail.com Agree Agree Neutral Agree
4-1-2022 19:59:37|saha.shally@gmail.com Strongly agree _[Strongly agree | Strongly agree . Agree
4-1-2022 20:01:33|debadhikaryrupa@gmail.com Agree Agree Agree |Disngree Disagree
4-1-2022 20:05:39|bhuyashipathak@gmail.com Strongly agree Agree Strongly agree Agree
4-1-2022 20:11.05|droysingha2012@gmail.com Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Agree
4-1-2022 20:14:07 | himadrisingha 1981@gmail. com Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree Agree
4-1-2022 20:27:30|kkalita1140@gmail com Strongly agree Agree Strongly agree Agree
4-1-2022 20:39:30|sanjib241225@gmail.com ree Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree | Strongly agree
4-1-2022 22:03:27 |banditabgr@gmail.com Strongly agree Agree Agree Strongly agree _ |Agree
4-2-2022 10:10:49|nirmalbkm@gmail.com Strongly agree Agree Agree Agree Agree
4-2-2022 10:16:23rajibghosh2060@gmail.com Strongly agree Agree Agree Strongly agree  |Strongly agree
4-2-2022 10:29:41|raybhagirath 12@gmail.com Strongly agree Agree Strongly agree Strongly agree | Strongly agree
4-2-2022 14:40:32|bhaskarseal2012@gmail. com Strongly agree Agree Agree ee Agree
4-2-2022 14:41:57 |banitaray615@gmail.com Strongly agree __|Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree  |Agree
4-5-2022 11:45:54|shahajuddinahmed1965@gmail.com _ |Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree __ |Strongly agree  |Strongly agree

4-6-2022 9:02:54|madhabchray269@gmail.com Strongly agree Strongly agree Strongly agree Agree

4-6-2022 9:18:37 | mayuripathak001@gmail. com Agree ree Agree Strongly agree _|Agree

4-6-2022 9:19:00|junumadeka@gmail.com Strongly agree Agree Agree Agree
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